Notice of Intent to Award

Dated: November 7, 2023

Project:	Owner:	Owner's Contract No.:
69 NE Heron Ave Garage Door Project	Warrenton Urban Renewal Agency	
Contract:	Agency's project No.:	Engineer's project No.:

THIS IS NOT A NOTICE OF AWARD OR A NOTICE TO PROCEED

A total number of $\underline{2}$ bids were received from contractors in response to the Invitation to Bid for the above-described project. The Warrenton Urban Renewal Agency has considered all bids submitted for this project. The Agency hereby announces its intent to award a contract to <u>Lund Bros Contracting, LLC</u> in the amount of $\underline{528,050.00}$ base bid.

<u>Lund Bros Contracting, LLC</u> Is hereby instructed to NOT begin work, purchase materials, or enter into subcontracts relating to the project until the <u>Warrenton Urban Renewal Agency</u> has approved the contract, and both <u>Lund Bros Contracting, LLC</u> and the <u>Warrenton Urban Renewal Agency</u> have executed the contract.

Should you wish to protest this Notice of Intent to Award formally, you may do so by submitting a written protest to Esther Moberg, Urban Renewal Director within seven calendar days from the date of this notice, i.e., by close of business on November 14, 2023.

Warrenton Urban Renewal Agency	
Owner 2 // 4///	
By: March	
Authorized Signature	
Urban Renewal Director	
Title	